To the Honorable Commissioner  1. Name of conveying party(les):  10136  Joseph Kerbert Juhnson  Qregg A. Hollings worth  Additional name(s) of conveying partyres) attached? • Yes • No	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.  1416  and address of receiving party(les)  Name: XEMOD, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment   Merger	Street Address: 3350 Scott Blue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne Bldy 49
Other	ne Boldy 49 City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95053
Execution Date: May 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: May 8, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/567422 Additional number	s attached? 🗇 Yes 🗡 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Law Offices of  Boris G. Tankhilevich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Boris 6. Tankhilevich	Enclosed
Boris G. Tankhilevich	
Boris 6. Tankhilevich  Street Address: 536 N Civic De, Sto A	Enclosed
	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 536 N Civic Dr. Ste A  City: Walnut Ceek State: CA ZIP: 99596	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>536 N Civic De</u> Ste A  City: Walnut Ceek State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>99596</u> DO NOT 8	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 010789 FRAME: 0357

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Joseph Herbert Johnson of 1387 Bittern Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94087, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements that are disclosed and claimed in a U.S. patent application entitled

## "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POWER MODULE ASSEMBLY THAT USES VACUUM DIE ATTACHMENT"

for which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on\_\_\_\_\_

in this invention:

as U.S. Serial No.	, (or)
X for which an application for a U	J.S. Patent was executed on November 17, 1998
Whereas, XEMOD, hereafter refe	erred to as "Assignee", whose post office address is 333
Soquel Way, Sunnyvale, California 94086	5, desires to acquire our entire rights, titles and interests

Now Therefore, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Applicant, by this document grant, bargain, sell, convey and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charges to the Assignee, but at the Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters

1

Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_November 17, 1998 \_\_\_\_\_\_ar Sunnyvale, California

Joseph Herbert Johnson

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California ss
County of Santa Clara

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of California, personally appeared

JOSEPH HERBERT JOHNSON

and acknowledged to me the foregoing Assignment Of Patent Application was his free act and deed on \_\_\_\_\_ November 17, 1998.

Notary Public \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ My commission expires:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Gregg A. Hollingsworth of 1735 Clear Lake Ave., Milpitas, CA 95035, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements that are disclosed and claimed in a U.S. patent application entitled

## "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POWER MODULE ASSEMBLY THAT USES VACUUM DIE ATTACHMENT"

_for which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on	
as U.S. Serial No.	; (or)
X for which an application for a U.S. P	atent was executed on November 17, 1998
Whereas, XEMOD, hereafter referred t	to as "Assignee", whose post office address is 333
Way Companie California 94086 des	ires to acquire our entire rights, titles and interest

whereas, XEMOD, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", whose post office address is 333 Soquel Way, Sunnyvale, California 94086, desires to acquire our entire rights, titles and interests in this invention;

Now Therefore, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as Applicant, by this document grant, bargain, sell, convey and transfer to the Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and by Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof

Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the U. S. patent application and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such acts as assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters

1

Executed on November 17, 1998 at Sunnyvale California

Gregg A. Hollingsworth

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California ss

County of Santa Clara

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state of California, personally appeared

GREGG A. HOLLINGSWORTH

and acknowledged to me the foregoing Assignment Of Patent Application was his free act and deed on November 17, 1998

Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest

Notary Public
Sug Moodrich

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

My commission expires:



2